

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2015-0093 Version: 2 Name: Disposal of Village Owned Property (Tasers) -

Ordinance

Type: ORDINANCE Status: PASSED

File created: 1/29/2015 In control: Board of Trustees

On agenda: 3/2/2015 Final action: 3/2/2015

Title: ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF UNUSABLE MUNICIPAL PROPERTY AS SCRAP

(TASERS)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. Taser Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2015	2	Village Clerk	PUBLISHED	
3/2/2015	1	Board of Trustees		
2/23/2015	1	Village Clerk	INTRODUCED TO BOARD	
2/16/2015	0	Public Safety Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE	Pass
1/29/2015	0	Police Department	INTRODUCED TO COMMITTEE	

Title

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF UNUSABLE MUNICIPAL PROPERTY AS SCRAP (TASERS)

Body

WHEREAS, the Village of Orland Park, Cook and Will Counties, Illinois (the "Village") is an Illinois home rule municipality; and

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities of the Village have determined that the M26 "Tasers" described in Section 2, below, are no longer necessary or useful to the Village as the technology for said "Tasers" is outdated; and

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities of the Village have determined that the X26 "Tasers" described in Section 2, below, are no longer necessary or useful to the Village as the said "Tasers" are inoperative and irreparable; and

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities have determined to destroy as scrap the said "Tasers";

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Ordained by the President and Board of Trustees, Village of Orland Park, Cook and Will Counties, Illinois, in the exercise of the Village's home rule powers, as follows:

SECTION 1

The above preambles are hereby incorporated into this Section as fully as if restated in their entirety herein.

File #: 2015-0093, Version: 2

SECTION 2

The disposal and destruction as scrap of the following "Tasers" (described by the following inventory and serial numbers) which are no longer necessary or useful to the Village of Orland Park is hereby approved:

M26 "Tasers"	X26 "Tasers"
P3-041086	X00-068408
P3-041083	X00-068902
P3-041081	
P3-045898	

SECTION 3

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption and approval as provided by law.